LABI COLLEGE FALL 2021 COURSE SCHEDULE ~ August 16%", 2021 - December 3", 2021

***This course schedule is subject to change. Please check the LABI College website periodically for changes in the FALL 2021 semester course schedule***
For more information, please contact the Academic Office by email at academicsupport@labi.edu

Course #
THE103
MIN122
ENG126
MIN199
BIB110
MIN171

Course #
MIN218
BIB220
BIB350
PSY112
MIN173
SPE106
MIN126

Course #
MIN450
MIN350
BIB350
THE352
H15180

Course Name
Intro to Systematic Theology
Intro to Missions
Persuasive Writing
Communicating the Gospel
Old Testament Literature
Practicum |

Course Name
Discipleship Making
Biblical Exegesis
Kingdom of God
Marriage and Family
Practicum I11
Public Speaking
AJG History & Governance

Course Name
Ministry and Social Justice
Expository Preaching
Kingdom of God
Pneumatology
Latinos in US History

First Year
Faculty Credits
Acevedo, Steven 3
Guzman, Rosemary 2
Flores, Lucille 3
Pinto, Esteban 3
Mora, Ruben 3
Reyes, Antonio 0.5
TOTALUNITS 145
Second Year
Faculty Credits
Najar, Adam 2
Brito, John 3
Brito, John 3
Baez, Elizabeth 3

Robles, Yvette 0.5
Pinto, Esteban 3
Mendoza, William 1
TOTAL UNITS 15.5
Third Year
Faculty Credits
Lopez, Juan 3
Najar, Adam 3
Brito, John 3
Acevedo, Steven 3
Lopez, Antonio 3

TOTAL UNITS 15

Date/Time
Mondays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Tuesdays, 9:00am-11:00am
Wednesdays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Thursdays, 9:00am-11:00am
Thursdays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Fridays, 11:30am-12:20pm

Date/Time
Tuesdays, 3:00pm-5:00pm
Tuesdays, 9:00am-11:00am
Wednesdays, 9:00am-11:00am
Wednesdays, 2:00pm-5:00pm
Wednesdays, 6:30pm-7:20pm
Thursdays, 1:30pm-4:30pm
Fridays, 9:00am-10:00am

Date/Time
Mondays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Tuesdays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Wednesdays, 2:00pm-5:00pm
Wednesdays, 6:30pm-9:30pm
Thursdays, 6:30pm-9:30pm

Location
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS

ONLINE (Bi-wk.)

Location
ONLINE
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS

ONLINE (Bi-wk.)

ON CAMPUS
ONLINE

Location
ON CAMPUS
ONLINE
ON CAMPUS
ONLINE
ON CAMPUS

Room #

Classroom #5
Classroom #5

Room #

Classroom #5
Classroom #5
Classroom #5

Classroom #5

Room #
Classroom #4

Classroom #5

Classroom #3
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LABI COLLEGE FALL 2021 COURSE SCHEDULE

***Please take note whether each course will be meeting online or in-person (on campus).***
If you have any questions, please contact the Academic Office by email at: academicsupport@Iabi.edu

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5
9:00am-11:00am

J. Brito

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5
9:00am-11:00am

J. Brito

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5
9:00am-11:00am

S. Pinto

ONLINE
9:00am-10:00am

W. Mendoza

ON CAMPUSRm. #4
6:30pm-9:30pm

J. Lopez

ONLINE
9:00am-11:00am

R. Guzman

ONLINE
3:00pm-5:00pm

A. Najar

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5

2:00Em-5:00im

E. Baez

ONLINE
6:30pm-7:20pm

Y. Robles

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5

1:30Em-4:30im

S. Pinto

ON CAMPUS Rm. #5
6:30pm-9:30pm

R. Mora

ONLINE
11:30am-12:20pm

A. Reyes

ONLINE
6:30pm-9:30pm

S. Acevedo

ONLINE
6:30pm-9:30pm

A. Najar

ONLINE
6:30pm-9:30pm

L. Flores

ON CAMPUS Rm. #3
6:30pm-9:30pm

A. Lopez

ONLINE
6:30pm-9:30pm

S. Acevedo
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COURSE DESCRIPTIONS

BIB110 Old Testament Literature (3) A survey of the Old Testament stress the major features of each book and emphasizes the practical value for our modern context.
Special attention is also given to the theology, chronology, archeology, and historical background of each book.

B1B220 Biblical Exegesis (3) Prerequisite: BIB120; This course introduces the principles and methods by which a faithful meaning of the Scriptures may be obtained. Its
primary focus, but is not limited, to New Testament interpretation. This course also introduces the student to both essential research tools such as critical commentaries,
dictionaries, lexicons, and serves as a foundational course for biblical preaching and teaching.

BIB350 Kingdom of God in the Testaments (3) Prerequisite: BIB110, BIB120; An exploration of the historical, theological, and ethical significance of the kingdom of
God within the Old and New Testament. Topics focus on the biblical witnesses to the kingdom, the mission and message of Jesus, the role of the people of God, and the
ongoing significance of the kingdom for society and the church’s mission.

MIN122 Introduction to Missions (2) An in-depth look at the biblical basis for missions, the responsibility of the Christian and the church to carry out the Great
Commission. Issues such as methodology, theology, historical and cultural problems, and indigenization are discussed with an emphasis placed on Latin America and the
Assemblies of God missions program.

MIN126 Assemblies of God History, Mission, and Governance (1) This course will cover the history, doctrine and governance of the Assemblies of God. Attention is
given to the General Council Constitution and Bylaws in relation to credentialed ministers, district councils, and local churches.

MIN161 Discipleship Making (2) This course teaches students the interpersonal relationship skills that are necessary in mentoring new believers in their faith. It also
teaches students how to lead small groups, organize and plan discipleship courses and events, and how to teach the fundamentals of the Christian faith and practice.
MIN171 Christian Ministry Practicum |: Introduction to Ministry (0.5)

Topics covered in this course include: Defining Ministry, Five offices of the church (prophet, evangelist, teacher, pastor, apostles), women in ministry, urban ministry,
seeker friendly ministry, missional ministry, incarnational ministry, mega/small church ministry.

MIN173 Christian Ministry Practicum I11: Personal Ministerial Development (0.5)

Topics covered in this course include: Character, integrity, accountability, conflict management, problem solving, professionalism in social media, the personal life of a
minister, the influence of a minister, the responsibility of a minister, reproducing ministers, insights from Paul and other biblical examples.

MIN199 Communicating the Gospel in a Post-Christian Context (3) A study of the methodology of engaging in a conversation with people who come from different
context, religious backgrounds, worldviews, philosophies, and moralities. This includes learning the art of communicating effectively the gospel message to our culture
and audience without compromising the integrity and truth of the Gospel.

MIN350 Expository Preaching (3) Prerequisite: MIN 122, MIN161, MIN182, MIN183, MIN199; An introduction to the principles and process involved in the
preparation and delivery of expository sermons. This course will give particular concentration on the mechanics of sermon construction, biblical interpretation, and public
speaking skills.

MIN450 Ministry and Social Justice (3) Prerequisite: MIN 122, MIN161, MIN182, MIN183, MIN199; This course will explore the rich history of social justice in the
Christian tradition and examine its implications for ministry today. Students will also review the biblical witness of social justice, theological themes of justice and social
change, and the role of the minister in doing evangelism, missions, and ministry in the community.

THE103 Introduction to Systematic Theology (3) This course introduces the student to systematic Christian doctrine as expressed through the perspective of the larger
evangelical tradition. This includes an in-depth study of the methodology, Bibliology, Theology proper, Christology, Pneumatology, Soteriology, Ecclesiology, and
Eschatology. Special emphasis is placed on the articulation of theology for our modern context.

THE352 Pneumatology (3) Prerequisite: THE103, THE124; This course introduces the student to the theology of the Holy Spirit as expressed through the perspective of
the Pentecostal tradition. This study of the Holy Spirit includes such topics as the Spirit’s: titles and symbols, personality, deity, baptism, gifts, and fruits. Special
emphasis is placed on the articulation of an experiential pneumatology for today’s church and world.

ENG126 Persuasive Writing (3) Students will focus on the conventions of academic writing with particular attention to persuasive writing. The purpose of this course
is to help students write convincing, well-developed, and well-organized essays that synthesize, document, and respond to various sources, arguments, and positions on a
given topic.

SPE106 Public Speaking (3) This introductory course is designed to prepare students to be effective oral communicators in all aspects of public presentations including
design and delivery of the public speech. The course is appropriate for all students interested in developing their public speaking knowledge and skills.

PSY112 Marriage and Family (3) A thorough study of marriage and family systems. It includes an examination of courtship, martial adjustments, communication.
Attentions will be given to domestic violence, abuse, parenting, and families with children who have disabilities.

HIS180 Latinos in US History (3) The student will be introduced to the history of Latino/a people and its diversity of culture, social, economic and political situation in
the United States. This class will include discussions on prominent figures in Latino/a US History and explore the challenges of Latino/a as a minority group.




SUGGESTED PROGRAM PARADIGMS

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN BIBLE & MINISTRY

First Year Fall Semester

BIB110 Old Testament Literature (3)

ENG126 Persuasive Writing (3)

MIN199 Communicating the Gospel/Post-Christian (3)
MIN122 Introduction to Missions (2)

THE103 Introduction to Systematic Theology (3)
MIN171 Practicum 1 (0.5)

Oooooo

Total Units: 14.5

Second Year Fall Semester

BIB300 Gospel of John (3) or BIB295 Romans (3)

BIB220 Biblical Exegesis (3)

PSY112 Marriage and Family (3)

SPE106 Public Speaking (3)

MIN126 Assemblies of God His/Miss/ & Gov. (1)

MIN218/161 Gender Issues in the Church or Discipleship Making (2)
MIN173 Practicum 111 (0.5)

OooBboog

Total Units: 15.5

BACHELOR DEGREE IN THEOLOGY
Emphasis Urban Theology

YEAR 1 YEAR 2

YEAR 3

Fall Fall

Fall

Ooooooo

BIB110 Old Testament Literature (3) BIB300 Gospel of John (3) or BIB295 Romans (3)
ENG126 Persuasive Writing (3) BIB220 Biblical Exegesis (3)

MIN199 Gospel/Post-Christian (3) PSY112 Marriage and Family (3)

MIN122 Introduction to Missions (2) SPE106 Public Speaking (3)

THE103 Introduction to Systematic Theology (3) MIN126 Asmb. of God His/Miss/ & Gov. (1)
MIN171 Practicum | (0.5) MIN218/161 Gender Issues or Disciple Making (2)
MIN173 Practicum 111 (0.5)

Total: 14.5 Units Total: 15.5 Units

s
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SOC101 Intro to Sociology (3)
THE400 Contextual Theology (3)
MIN400 Cross Cultural Ministry (3)
MIN430 Race, Poverty, and the
Environment (3)
B1B295 Romans (3) or BIB213 General
Epistles (3)

Total: 15 Units




